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FL # FL5027-R10

Application Type Revision

Code Version 2014

Application Status Approved

*Approved by DBPR. Approvals by DBPR shall be reviewed and 

ratified by the POC and/or the Commission if necessary.

Comments

Archived

Product Manufacturer GAF/LL Building Products, Inc sub of GAF

Address/Phone/Email 1 Campus Drive

Parsippany, NJ 07054

(973) 628-4048

mstieh@gaf.com

Authorized Signature Michael Stieh

mstieh@gaf.com

Technical Representative Steve Boehling

Address/Phone/Email 295 McKoy Road

Burgaw, NC 28425

sboehling@gaf.com

Quality Assurance Representative Enrique Morales

Address/Phone/Email 295 McKoy Road

Burgaw, NC 28425

emorales@gaf.com

Category Roofing

Subcategory Roofing Accessories that are an Integral Part of the Roofing System

Compliance Method Evaluation Report from a Product Evaluation Entity

Evaluation Entity Miami-Dade BCCO - EVL

Quality Assurance Entity Miami-Dade BCCO - CER

Quality Assurance Contract Expiration Date 07/17/2017

Validated By Miami-Dade BCCO - VAL

Certificate of Independence

Referenced Standard and Year (of Standard) Standard Year

TAS(100)(A) 1995

Equivalence of Product Standards

Certified By

Sections from the Code
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Product Approval Method Method 1 Option C

Date Submitted 10/14/2015

Date Validated 10/27/2015

Date Pending FBC Approval

Date Approved 10/27/2015

Summary of Products

FL # Model, Number or Name Description

5027.1 AR10H Ridge Vent 10' long aluminum ridge vent - in embossed mill finish 
and colors

Limits of Use

Approved for use in HVHZ: Yes
Approved for use outside HVHZ: Yes

Impact Resistant: N/A

Design Pressure: N/A

Other: AR10H Ridge Vents shall not be installed on roof 
mean heights greater than 33 feet per Miami-Dade NOA 

15-0114.02. The AR10H Ridge Vent complies with the 

HVHZ of the Florida Building Code

Installation Instructions

FL5027_R10_II_NOA No 15-0114.02 AR10H.pdf
 Verified By: Miami-Dade BCCO - EVL

 Created by Independent Third Party: 

Evaluation Reports

FL5027_R10_AE_NOA No 15-0114.02 AR10H.pdf

5027.2 GC12EF Turbine Vent 12" galvanized Turbine Roof Ventilator (externally braced 

in mill finish and in colors)

Limits of Use

Approved for use in HVHZ: Yes

Approved for use outside HVHZ: Yes

Impact Resistant: N/A

Design Pressure: N/A
Other: GC12EF Turbine Vents shall not be installed on 

roof mean heights greater than 33 feet and these vents 

are approved for asphaltic shingle roofing per Miami-

Dade NOA 14-1224.14. The GC12EF Turbine Vent 
complies with the HVHZ of the Florida Building Code.

Installation Instructions

FL5027_R10_II_NOA NO 14-1224.14 GC12EF.pdf

 Verified By: Miami-Dade BCCO - EVL

 Created by Independent Third Party: 

Evaluation Reports
FL5027_R10_AE_NOA NO 14-1224.14 GC12EF.pdf

5027.3 PR Solar1/PR Hybrid1 Roof Mounted Solar Powered Attic Ventilator

Limits of Use

Approved for use in HVHZ: Yes

Approved for use outside HVHZ: Yes
Impact Resistant: N/A

Design Pressure: N/A

Other: Approved for installations of asphaltic roofs with 

mean roof heights no greater than 33 feet per Miami-
Dade BCCO NOA 15-0812.18. The PR Solar1 Roof Vent 

complies with the HVHZ of the Florida Building Code

Installation Instructions

FL5027_R10_II_NOA NO 15-0812.18 PRSOLAR1 and 

PRHYBRID1.pdf
 Verified By: Miami-Dade BCCO - EVL

 Created by Independent Third Party: 

Evaluation Reports

FL5027_R10_AE_NOA NO 15-0812.18 PRSOLAR1 and 
PRHYBRID1.pdf

5027.4 PR1D Power Roof Vent Roof Mounted Powered Attic Ventilator

Limits of Use

Approved for use in HVHZ: Yes

Approved for use outside HVHZ: Yes
Impact Resistant: N/A

Design Pressure: N/A

Other: Approved for installations of asphaltic roof with 

mean roof heights no greater than 33 feet per Miami-
Dade BCCO NOA 14-1224.15. The PR1D Power Roof Vent 

complies with the HVHZ of the Florida Building Code

Installation Instructions

FL5027_R10_II_NOA NO 14-1224.15 PR1D Power 

Vent.pdf
 Verified By: Miami-Dade BCCO - EVL

 Created by Independent Third Party: 

Evaluation Reports

FL5027_R10_AE_NOA NO 14-1224.15 PR1D Power 
Vent.pdf

5027.5 PR2D Powered Roof Vent PR2D Powered Roof Vent

Limits of Use

Approved for use in HVHZ: Yes
Approved for use outside HVHZ: Yes

Impact Resistant: N/A

Design Pressure: N/A

Other: Approved for installations of asphaltic roof with 

mean roof heights no greater than 33 feet per Miami-
Dade BCCO NOA 14-1224.16. The PR2D Power Roof Vent 

complies with the HVHZ of the Florida Building Code

Installation Instructions

FL5027_R10_II_NOA NO 14-1224.16 PR2D Power 
Vent.pdf

 Verified By: Miami-Dade BCCO - EVL

 Created by Independent Third Party: 

Evaluation Reports

FL5027_R10_AE_NOA NO 14-1224.16 PR2D Power 
Vent.pdf

5027.6 PR3XD Powered Roof Vent PR3XD Powered Roof Vent

Limits of Use

Approved for use in HVHZ: Yes

Installation Instructions

FL5027_R10_II_NOA NO 14-1224.17 PR3XD Power 
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Approved for use outside HVHZ: Yes
Impact Resistant: N/A

Design Pressure: N/A

Other: Approved for installations of asphaltic roof with 

mean roof heights no greater than 33 feet per Miami-

Dade BCCO NOA 14-1224.17. The PR3XD Power Roof 
Vent complies with the HVHZ of the Florida Building Code

Vent.pdf
 Verified By: Miami-Dade BCCO - EVL

 Created by Independent Third Party: 

Evaluation Reports

FL5027_R10_AE_NOA NO 14-1224.17 PR3XD Power 

Vent.pdf

5027.7 SSB960 Static Roof Louver SSB960 Static Roof Louver

Limits of Use

Approved for use in HVHZ: Yes

Approved for use outside HVHZ: Yes
Impact Resistant: N/A

Design Pressure: N/A

Other: SSB960 Roof Louvers shall not be installed on 

roof mean heights greater than 33 feet and are to be 
installed on asphaltic shingle roofing per Miami-Dade 

NOA 14-0414.08. The SSB960 Static Roof Louver 

complies with the HVHZ of the Florida Building Code.

Installation Instructions

FL5027_R10_II_NOA NO 14-0414.08 SSB960 Slant 

Back Static Vent.pdf
 Verified By: Miami-Dade BCCO - EVL

 Created by Independent Third Party: 

Evaluation Reports

FL5027_R10_AE_NOA NO 14-0414.08 SSB960 Slant 
Back Static Vent.pdf
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Contact Us :: 1940 North Monroe Street, Tallahassee FL 32399 Phone: 850-487-1824

The State of Florida is an AA/EEO employer. Copyright 2007-2013 State of Florida. :: Privacy Statement :: Accessibility Statement :: Refund Statement

Under Florida law, email addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public-records request, do not 

send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact the office by phone or by traditional mail. If you have any questions, please contact 850.487.1395. 

*Pursuant to Section 455.275(1), Florida Statutes, effective October 1, 2012, licensees licensed under Chapter 455, F.S. must provide the Department 

with an email address if they have one. The emails provided may be used for official communication with the licensee. However email addresses are public 

record. If you do not wish to supply a personal address, please provide the Department with an email address which can be made available to the public. 

To determine if you are a licensee under Chapter 455, F.S., please click here . 
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